                บริษทั เอดดี ีเฟอร์เนส จ ำกดั
                                 ADD FURNACE CO.,LTD.
                                                44 ซอยบรมราชชนนี   70 ถนนบรมรำชชนนี แขวงศำลำธรรมสพน์ เขตทววีฒันำ กรุงเทพฯ 10170
                                               โทร: 02-888-3472  โทร: ออกแบบ:08-08-170-170   แฟกซ:์ 02-888-3258
Pilot burner ZMI
Technical Information ·  GB
7 Edition 03.12

table
● = standard, O = available
Order example
 ZMI 16B200R
4 .3 Type code
Code Description
ZMI Pilot burner
* Measured using natural gas L 16
ZMI 25
 25
Burner size
Flame length approx. 6
cm
T T-product
150
200
300...
R
N
Flame tube length [mm]*
Rp internal thread
NPT internal thread
* Measured using natural gas L
Flow rate curves for ZMI, see
www.docuthek.com ➔ Elster Kromschröder
Search  term: ZMI
Kind of document: Flow rate curves
Registration  required!
Burner lengths as of 200 mm in 100 mm increments
B
G
D
For natural gas
For LPG
For town gas/coke oven gas
Gas type
Capacity
[kW]
Gas pressure
[mbar]
Air  pressure
[mbar]
Natural gas* 1 – 2 35 – 80 30 – 80
Propane 1.2 – 2 20 – 45 30 – 70
Town gas 1.3 – 2 30 – 70 30 – 80
Gas type
Capacity
[kW]
Gas pressure
[mbar]
Air  pressure
[mbar]
Natural gas* 2.5 – 4.0 20 – 50 30 – 80
Propane 2.8 – 4.0 17 – 40 38 – 80
Town gas 1.5 – 3.3 20 – 70 20 – 80
ZMI · Edition 03.12 9
                บริษทั เอดดี ีเฟอร์เนส จ ำกดั
                                 ADD FURNACE CO.,LTD.
                                                44 ซอยบรมราชชนนี   70 ถนนบรมรำชชนนี แขวงศำลำธรรมสพน์ เขตทววีฒันำ กรุงเทพฯ 10170
                                               โทร: 02-888-3472  โทร: ออกแบบ:08-08-170-170   แฟกซ:์ 02-888-3258
5 Project planning information
5 .1  Gas and air supply
Install pressure regulators and adjusting cocks in the air
and gas supply lines upstream of the burner. Set the